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Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

End Date: 09/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Operating

Assets

Operating Assets

$40,257.89 10-1001-00  Cash Operating - Valley

  1,627.00 10-1012-00  Accounts Receivable-Other

  4,115.91 10-1020-00  Prepaid Insurance

  100.00 10-1035-00  Petty Cash

$46,100.80 Total Operating Assets:

Cash Reserves

  70,452.12 12-1005-00  Cash Reserve - Valley

  60,285.15 12-1008-00  CD-Valley(0201)-6/17/26-.345%

  60,000.00 12-1009-00  Due from Operating

$190,737.27 Total Cash Reserves:

$236,838.07 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

Current Liabilities

  79.47 20-2000-00  Accounts Payable

  60,000.00 20-2010-00  Due to Reserves

  6,897.70 20-2020-00  Prepaid Owner Fees

$66,977.17 Total Current Liabilities:

Reserves

(416.63)30-2500-00  General Reserves

  11,727.53 30-2510-00  Roof Replacement

  19,752.94 30-2520-00  Exterior Painting & Roof Cleaning

  49,896.45 30-2530-00  Paving & Sealing

  78,205.62 30-2535-00  Irrigation System

  10,395.58 30-2540-00  Landscape Enhancements

  948.71 30-2560-00  Street Light Maintenance (Solar Batteries)

  5,501.24 30-2570-00  Legal Costs

  12,583.79 30-2580-00  Insurance Deductible

  2,142.04 30-2990-00  Interest

$190,737.27 Total Reserves:

Equity

(32,601.43)35-3080-00  Prior Years Fund Balance

($32,601.43)Total Equity:

Net Income Gain / Loss   11,725.06 

$11,725.06 

$236,838.07 Total Liabilities & Equity: 
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Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Date:

09/30/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

Revenue

($0.18)($0.02)4010-00 Assessment Fees $18,230.18 $18,230.16 $164,071.62 $164,071.44 $218,762.15 

  9.42   0.34 4040-00 Interest Income   -     0.34   -     9.42   -   

  34.18   -   4050-00 Late Fees/Interest   -     -     -     34.18   -   

$18,230.18 $0.32 $43.42 $18,230.50 $164,115.04 $164,071.62 Total Revenue $218,762.15 

$43.42 $0.32 $18,230.18 $164,115.04 $164,071.62 Total OPERATING INCOME $18,230.50 $218,762.15 

OPERATING EXPENSE

Administrative Expenses

  -     -   5000-00 Management Contract   408.00   408.00   3,672.00   3,672.00   4,896.00 

  268.00   20.53 5020-00 Office Expenses   100.00   79.47   900.00   632.00   1,200.00 

(1,150.00)(1,150.00)5030-00 Consulting Services   -     1,150.00   -     1,150.00   -   

  150.03   16.67 5050-00 Legal Fees Expense   16.67   -     150.03   -     200.00 

(98.92)  29.77 5060-00 Division Fees, Tax Prep, Corporat   29.77   -     267.93   366.85   357.25 

  -     -   5080-00 Master Fees   6,000.00   6,000.00   54,000.00   54,000.00   72,000.00 

$6,554.44 ($1,083.03) ($830.89)$7,637.47 $59,820.85 $58,989.96 Total Administrative Expenses $78,653.25 

Insurance Expenses

  6,807.07   1,279.43 5500-00 Property Insurance   4,583.33   3,303.90   41,249.97   34,442.90   55,000.00 

(76.22)  25.42 5530-00 Insurance Appraisal   25.42   -     228.78   305.00   305.00 

$4,608.75 $1,304.85 $6,730.85 $3,303.90 $34,747.90 $41,478.75 Total Insurance Expenses $55,305.00 

Building/Grounds Maintenance

(904.53)  83.33 5200-00 Building Repairs   83.33   -     749.97   1,654.50   1,000.00 

  375.03   41.67 5210-00 Roof Repairs   41.67   -     375.03   -     500.00 

  5,850.00   650.00 5290-00 Operating Fund Contingency   650.00   -     5,850.00   -     7,800.00 

  2,180.97   242.33 5300-00 Lawn Contract/Fertilization   2,333.33   2,091.00   20,999.97   18,819.00   28,000.00 

  1,125.00   125.00 5305-00 Plant Replacement   125.00   -     1,125.00   -     1,500.00 

(2,831.03)(802.67)5310-00 Tree Trimming/Removal & Replace   208.33   1,011.00   1,874.97   4,706.00   2,500.00 

(533.23)(1,595.00)5320-00 Sprinkler Repair & Maintenance   625.00   2,220.00   5,625.00   6,158.23   7,500.00 

  180.03 (163.33)5350-00 Pest Control-Interior   166.67   330.00   1,500.03   1,320.00   2,000.00 

$4,233.33 ($1,418.67) $5,442.24 $5,652.00 $32,657.73 $38,099.97 Total Building/Grounds Maintenance $50,800.00 

Utilities

  339.44   55.95 5100-00 Sprinkler Electric   125.00   69.05   1,125.00   785.56   1,500.00 

$125.00 $55.95 $339.44 $69.05 $785.56 $1,125.00 Total Utilities $1,500.00 

Reserve Funding

  -     2,708.66 5710-00 Reserve Funding   2,708.66   -     24,377.94   24,377.94   32,503.90 

$2,708.66 $2,708.66 $0.00 $-   $24,377.94 $24,377.94 Total Reserve Funding $32,503.90 

$11,681.64 $1,567.76 $18,230.18 $152,389.98 $164,071.62 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $16,662.42 $218,762.15 

$11,725.06 $0.00 $1,568.08 $0.00 Net Income: $11,725.06 $0.00 $1,568.08 
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Reserve Schedule

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

09/01/2025 To 09/30/2025

Prior Balance Contribution Expenditure Transfer Interest Ending BalanceDescription

General Reserves ($416.63) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($416.63)

Roof Replacement $11,727.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,727.53 

Exterior Painting & Roof Cleaning $19,752.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,752.94 

Paving & Sealing $49,896.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,896.45 

Irrigation System $78,205.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,205.62 

Landscape Enhancements $10,395.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,395.58 

Street Light Maintenance (Solar 

Batteries)

$948.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $948.71 

Legal Costs $5,501.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,501.24 

Insurance Deductible $12,583.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,583.79 

Interest $2,014.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $127.65 $2,142.04 

$190,609.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $127.65 $190,737.27 
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Homeowner Aging Report

End Date: 09/30/2025

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90  Balance

  

$0.00 Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Current Total Over 30 Total Over 90 Total  Balance Total Association Over 60 Total  
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PrePaid Homeowner List

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

End Date: 9/30/2025

Date:

Account No: Homeowner Name Address Balance
6980002005 ($2,303.77)Frank & Maureen Ascenzo 13359 Tall Grass Court Unit 2005

Fort Myers, FL 33912

6980002015 ($2,278.77)Mary Louise Kraft 13406 Tall Grass Court Unit 2015

Fort Myers, FL 33912

6980002016 ($11.39)Jerry & Linda Moore & c/o Patty Adams 13404 Tall Grass Court Unit 2016

Fort Myers, FL 33912

6980002018 ($25.00)Eugene & Ellen Louwaert 13382 Tall Grass Court Unit 2018

Fort Myers, FL 33912

6980002021 ($2,278.77)William Reece 13340 Tall Grass Court Unit 2021

Fort Myers, FL 33912

 5Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc Total ($6,897.70)
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Cash Disbursement

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

AmountCheck # PayeeDate

10-1001-00 Cash Operating - Valley

$408.00 09/02/2025  2207

$408.00 50-5000-00 Monthly Management Fee

D & D Association Services, LLC

$3,204.68 09/09/2025  2208

Invoice #: 59-2681597
$3,204.68 50-5060-00 2024 Taxes 59-2681597

United States Treasury

$57.02 09/09/2025  2209

Invoice #: AUGUST
$57.02 50-5020-00 AUGUST Office Expenses

D & D Association Services, LLC

$3,198.56 09/05/2025  0

Invoice #: XXX-104173000
$3,198.56 10-1020-00 Payment on Insurance

First Insurance Funding Corp

$69.05 09/23/2025  0

Invoice #: 79003-39404
$69.05 60-5100-00 13426 Well Electric 8/14-9/15

FPL

$3,102.00 09/23/2025  2210

Invoice #: 154835
$2,091.00 55-5300-00 September Lawn Maintenance

Invoice #: 155361
$1,011.00 55-5310-00 Palm Trimming

Personal Touch Landscaping

$330.00 09/23/2025  2211

Invoice #: 621092085
$330.00 55-5350-00 9/18 Pest Control

Turner Pest Control, LLC

$2,220.00 09/30/2025  2212

Invoice #: 2014374
$2,220.00 55-5320-00 September Irrigation Maint/Repairs

Foster Irrigation Inc.

$1,150.00 09/30/2025  2213

Invoice #: 250608A
$1,150.00 50-5030-00 Balance Reserve Study

J.R. FRAZER, INC.

Account Totals # Checks: $13,739.31  9

Association Totals # Checks:  9 $13,739.31 
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Payables Aging Report

As Of  9/30/2025

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Vendor Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90  Balance

$79.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 D & D Association Services, LLC $79.47 

Totals: $79.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79.47 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Accts: All   Dates: 9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$40,257.89 $13,739.31 $10,041.33 $43,955.87 Cash Operating - Valley10-1001-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 408.00 $ -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # ; D & D Association Services, LLC Chk # 220709/02/2025 305373

Inv: D & D Association Services, LLC

  3,198.56   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # XXX-104173000; First Insurance Funding Corp 

Chk # 0

09/05/2025 306745

Inv: XXX-104173000 First Insurance Funding Corp

  3,204.68   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # 59-2681597; United States Treasury Chk # 220809/09/2025 306315

Inv: 59-2681597 United States Treasury

  57.02   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # AUGUST; D & D Association Services, LLC Chk # 

2209

09/09/2025 306513

Inv: AUGUST D & D Association Services, LLC

  -     2,278.77 Deposit from batch 1953009/11/2025 306817

  -     2,278.77 Deposit from batch 1960109/23/2025 307925

  69.05   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # 79003-39404; FPL Chk # 009/23/2025 308287

Inv: 79003-39404 FPL

  1,011.00   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # 155361; Personal Touch Landscaping Chk # 221009/23/2025 308365

Inv: 155361 Personal Touch Landscaping

  2,091.00   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # 154835; Personal Touch Landscaping Chk # 221009/23/2025 308365

Inv: 154835 Personal Touch Landscaping

  330.00   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # 621092085; Turner Pest Control, LLC Chk # 221109/23/2025 308369

Inv: 621092085 Turner Pest Control, LLC

  2,220.00   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # 2014374; Foster Irrigation Inc. Chk # 221209/30/2025 309518

Inv: 2014374 Foster Irrigation Inc.

  1,150.00   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # 250608A; J.R. FRAZER, INC. Chk # 221309/30/2025 309520

Inv: 250608A J.R. FRAZER, INC.

  -     2,278.77 Deposit from batch 1963909/30/2025 309802

  -     0.34 Interest09/30/2025 309990

  -     3,204.68 Transfer from Villas I IRS Invoice Cash Operating - Valley09/30/2025 311169

  1,627.00   -     -     1,627.00 Accounts Receivable-Other10-1012-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  4,115.91   3,303.90   3,198.56   4,221.25 Prepaid Insurance10-1020-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 3,198.56 Payment on Insurance09/05/2025 306743

Inv: XXX-104173000 First Insurance Funding Corp

  3,303.90   -   Monthly Insurance Write Off09/30/2025 309851

  -     6,000.00   -     6,000.00 Prepaid Expenses10-1030-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 6,000.00 $ -   Cross Creek Community Fee09/01/2025 304638

  100.00   -     -     100.00 Petty Cash10-1035-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  70,452.12   -     127.65   70,324.47 Cash Reserve - Valley12-1005-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 127.65 Interest09/30/2025 310016

  60,285.15   -     -     60,285.15 CD-Valley(0201)-6/17/26-.345%12-1008-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  60,000.00   -     -     60,000.00 Due from Operating12-1009-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(79.47)  13,761.76   13,739.31 (57.02)Accounts Payable20-2000-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 408.00 $ -   Accounts Payable09/01/2025 304126

Inv: D & D Association Services, LLC

  -     408.00 Accounts Payable Inv # ; D & D Association Services, LLC Chk # 220709/02/2025 305373

Inv: D & D Association Services, LLC
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Accts: All   Dates: 9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$ 3,198.56 $ -   Accounts Payable Inv # XXX-10417300009/05/2025 306743

Inv: XXX-104173000 First Insurance Funding Corp

  -     3,198.56 Accounts Payable Inv # XXX-104173000; First Insurance Funding Corp Chk # 009/05/2025 306745

Inv: XXX-104173000 First Insurance Funding Corp

  3,204.68   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 59-268159709/09/2025 305952

Inv: 59-2681597 United States Treasury

  -     3,204.68 Accounts Payable Inv # 59-2681597; United States Treasury Chk # 220809/09/2025 306315

Inv: 59-2681597 United States Treasury

  -     57.02 Accounts Payable Inv # AUGUST; D & D Association Services, LLC Chk # 220909/09/2025 306513

Inv: AUGUST D & D Association Services, LLC

  69.05   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 79003-3940409/22/2025 308019

Inv: 79003-39404 FPL

  1,011.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 15536109/22/2025 308021

Inv: 155361 Personal Touch Landscaping

  2,091.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 15483509/22/2025 308023

Inv: 154835 Personal Touch Landscaping

  330.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 62109208509/22/2025 308025

Inv: 621092085 Turner Pest Control, LLC

  -     69.05 Accounts Payable Inv # 79003-39404; FPL Chk # 009/23/2025 308287

Inv: 79003-39404 FPL

  -     1,011.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 155361; Personal Touch Landscaping Chk # 221009/23/2025 308365

Inv: 155361 Personal Touch Landscaping

  -     2,091.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 154835; Personal Touch Landscaping Chk # 221009/23/2025 308365

Inv: 154835 Personal Touch Landscaping

  -     330.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 621092085; Turner Pest Control, LLC Chk # 221109/23/2025 308369

Inv: 621092085 Turner Pest Control, LLC

  1,150.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 250608A09/29/2025 309247

Inv: 250608A J.R. FRAZER, INC.

  2,220.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 201437409/29/2025 309249

Inv: 2014374 Foster Irrigation Inc.

  -     2,220.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 2014374; Foster Irrigation Inc. Chk # 221209/30/2025 309518

Inv: 2014374 Foster Irrigation Inc.

  -     1,150.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 250608A; J.R. FRAZER, INC. Chk # 221309/30/2025 309520

Inv: 250608A J.R. FRAZER, INC.

  79.47   -   Accounts Payable Inv # SEPTEMBER09/30/2025 312480

Inv: SEPTEMBER D & D Association Services, LLC

(60,000.00)  -     -   (60,000.00)Due to Reserves20-2010-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(6,897.70)  6,836.31   -   (61.39)Prepaid Owner Fees20-2020-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

Deposit from batch 19530$ 2,278.77 $ -   09/11/2025 306817

Deposit from batch 19601  2,278.77   -   09/23/2025 307925

Deposit from batch 19639  2,278.77   -   09/30/2025 309802

  -     -     18,230.16 (18,230.16)Deferred Income20-2040-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 18,230.16 Assessments09/01/2025 304636

  416.63   -     -     416.63 General Reserves30-2500-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(11,727.53)  -     -   (11,727.53)Roof Replacement30-2510-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(19,752.94)  -     -   (19,752.94)Exterior Painting & Roof Cleaning30-2520-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(49,896.45)  -     -   (49,896.45)Paving & Sealing30-2530-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Accts: All   Dates: 9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

(78,205.62)  -     -   (78,205.62)Irrigation System30-2535-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(10,395.58)  -     -   (10,395.58)Landscape Enhancements30-2540-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(948.71)  -     -   (948.71)Street Light Maintenance (Solar Batteries)30-2560-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(5,501.24)  -     -   (5,501.24)Legal Costs30-2570-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(12,583.79)  -     -   (12,583.79)Insurance Deductible30-2580-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(2,142.04)  127.65   -   (2,014.39)Interest30-2990-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 127.65 $ -   Interest09/30/2025 310016

  32,601.43   -     -     32,601.43 Prior Years Fund Balance35-3080-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(164,071.44)  18,230.16   -   (145,841.28)Assessment Fees40-4010-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 18,230.16 $ -   Assessments09/01/2025 304636

(9.42)  0.34   -   (9.08)Interest Income40-4040-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 0.34 $ -   Interest09/30/2025 309990

(34.18)  -     -   (34.18)Late Fees/Interest40-4050-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  3,672.00   -     408.00   3,264.00 Management Contract50-5000-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 408.00 Monthly Management Fee09/01/2025 304126

Inv: D & D Association Services, LLC

  632.00   -     79.47   552.53 Office Expenses50-5020-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 79.47 SEPTEMBER Office Expenses09/30/2025 312480

Inv: SEPTEMBER D & D Association Services, LLC

  1,150.00   -     1,150.00   -   Consulting Services50-5030-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 1,150.00 Balance Reserve Study09/29/2025 309247

Inv: 250608A J.R. FRAZER, INC.

  366.85   3,204.68   3,204.68   366.85 Division Fees, Tax Prep, Corporate Fee50-5060-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 3,204.68 2024 Taxes 59-268159709/09/2025 305952

Inv: 59-2681597 United States Treasury

  3,204.68   -   Transfer from Villas I IRS Invoice Division Fees, Tax Prep, Corporate Fee09/30/2025 311169

  54,000.00   -     6,000.00   48,000.00 Master Fees50-5080-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 6,000.00 Cross Creek Community Fee09/01/2025 304638

  34,442.90   -     3,303.90   31,139.00 Property Insurance51-5500-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 3,303.90 Monthly Insurance Write Off09/30/2025 309851

  305.00   -     -     305.00 Insurance Appraisal51-5530-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  1,654.50   -     -     1,654.50 Building Repairs55-5200-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  18,819.00   -     2,091.00   16,728.00 Lawn Contract/Fertilization55-5300-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 2,091.00 September Lawn Maintenance09/22/2025 308023

Inv: 154835 Personal Touch Landscaping
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Accts: All   Dates: 9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$4,706.00 $-   $1,011.00 $3,695.00 Tree Trimming/Removal & Replacement55-5310-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 1,011.00 Palm Trimming09/22/2025 308021

Inv: 155361 Personal Touch Landscaping

  6,158.23   -     2,220.00   3,938.23 Sprinkler Repair & Maintenance55-5320-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 2,220.00 September Irrigation Maint/Repairs09/29/2025 309249

Inv: 2014374 Foster Irrigation Inc.

  1,320.00   -     330.00   990.00 Pest Control-Interior55-5350-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 330.00 9/18 Pest Control09/22/2025 308025

Inv: 621092085 Turner Pest Control, LLC

  785.56   -     69.05   716.51 Sprinkler Electric60-5100-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 69.05 13426 Well Electric 8/14-9/1509/22/2025 308019

Inv: 79003-39404 FPL

  24,377.94   -     -     24,377.94 Reserve Funding99-5710-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$0.00 $65,204.11 $65,204.11 $0.00 Totals:

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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Bank Account Reconciliation

Operating-Valley (End: 09/30/2025)

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

Uncleared Items

09/23/2025 ($330.00) 2211 Turner Pest Control, LLC

09/23/2025 ($3,102.00) 2210 Personal Touch Landscaping

09/30/2025 ($2,220.00) 2212 Foster Irrigation Inc.

09/30/2025 ($1,150.00) 2213 J.R. FRAZER, INC.

09/30/2025 $3,204.68  144 Transfer from Villas I IRS Invoice

($3,597.32)Total Uncleared

Operating-Valley Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 40,257.89 

($3,597.32)

$ 43,855.21 

$-   

$ 43,855.21 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 



2

Time:  8:00 am

Date: 10/15/2025

Page:

Bank Account Reconciliation

Reserve-Valley (End: 09/30/2025)

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

Reserve-Valley Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 70,452.12 

$-   

$ 70,452.12 

$-   

$ 70,452.12 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 



Last Statement: August 31, 2025
Statement Ending: September 30, 2025
Page:
Account Number 43037267

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

CROSS CREEK OF FORT MYERS VILLAS I
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC-OPERATING
C/O D & D ASSOCIATION SERVICES LLC
11000 METRO PKWY SUITE 3
FORT MYERS FL 33966-1210

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING PLUS  - XXXXXX7267

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 09/01/25 - 09/30/25 CROSS CREEK OF FORT MYERS VILLAS I

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $45,354.97
09/03 CHECK  2206 -$556.56 $44,798.41
09/03 CHECK  2204 -$842.54 $43,955.87
09/05 ACH DEBIT

FIRST INSURANCE INSURANCE 250905 900-
104173000

-$3,198.56 $40,757.31

09/11 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $2,278.77 $43,036.08
09/12 CHECK  2207 -$408.00 $42,628.08
09/16 CHECK  2209 -$57.02 $42,571.06
09/19 CHECK  2208 -$3,204.68 $39,366.38
09/23 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $2,278.77 $41,645.15
09/29 ACH DEBIT

FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 250929
-$69.05 $41,576.10

09/30 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $2,278.77 $43,854.87
09/30 INTEREST CREDIT $0.34 $43,855.21
Ending Balance $43,855.21

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

Beginning Balance
$45,354.97 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$6,836.65 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$8,336.41 =

Ending Balance
$43,855.21

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

09/03 2204 $842.54
09/03 2206* $556.56
09/12 2207 $408.00

09/19 2208 $3,204.68
09/16 2209 $57.02

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDKGEJHGMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALMMNDFMHLOPOKBKFBAJKHFK
ALHMODLNJPBFFNAPBFMJFDOK
ADOOOKNJPCKDCFCPOACDEGHK
AGAKMIEIGIGEOKGGMGIAIKEK

1 M0656BLK100125071340 37 000000000 1637 004

1 0006661 0001-0004 M0656BLK100125071340 37  L  1637

1637 0006661 0001-0004 1637

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGMBMGK
AHMGDKGEJHGMPEHMLACBOK
ALMMNDFMHLOPPLJMPDLKJK
ALHMODLNLPKMCKHEPLHEDK
ADOOPJEENJEKLDEAJOGMJK
DDLLDLDDDDLDDLDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX7267
Statement Date: 09/30/2025
Page : 2 of 4

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $41,678.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $9.42 Interest Paid $0.34

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

0.01%

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDKGEJGHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALMMNDFMHDOPNKBKFDEHJKFK
ALHMODLNJPEPLJGCKGKPPLGK
ADOOMKFAGLHBBDEHEOMNPPHK
AGECOIEECEGAOCGGEOIGMCMK

1 0006662 0002-0004 M0656BLK100125071340 37  L  1637

1637 0006662 0002-0004 1637



Account Number: XXXXXX7267
Statement Date: 09/30/2025
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 7267

09/03/2025 # 2204 $842.54

09/03/2025 # 2206 $556.56

09/12/2025 # 2207 $408.00

09/19/2025 # 2208 $3,204.68

09/16/2025 # 2209 $57.02

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDKGEIHHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALMMNDFMPLOPOJBKEHCFACFK
ALHMODLNINMJHHPPLOMMLDGK
ADOOMKECLCIOMIMNPOJEFIGK
AGAEAIEIGMMGECOGAGOAMKMK

1 0006663 0003-0004 M0656BLK100125071340 37  L  1637

1637 0006663 0003-0004 1637



Account Number: XXXXXX7267
Statement Date: 09/30/2025
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDKGEIHGMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALMMNDEMPDOPNKBKFBEOKOFK
ALHMGLLNJNGINHMGDJHOGLOK
ADOOPKABOLLOHCBKKFDIKJGK
AGIMCAEMCAKGAKGOIOAGAKMK

1 0006664 0004-0004 M0656BLK100125071340 37  L  1637

1637 0006664 0004-0004 1637



Last Statement: August 31, 2025
Statement Ending: September 30, 2025
Page:
Account Number 54758645

1 of 2

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

CROSS CREEK OF FORT MYERS VILLAS I
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC-RESERVE
C/O D & D ASSOCIATION SERVICES LLC
11000 METRO PKWY SUITE 3
FORT MYERS FL 33966-1210

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX8645

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 09/01/25 - 09/30/25 CROSS CREEK OF FORT MYERS VILLAS I

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
09/30 INTEREST CREDIT $127.65 $70,452.12
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $70,324.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $1,031.94 Interest Paid $127.65

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

Beginning Balance
$70,324.47 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$127.65 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$70,452.12

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$70,324.47

$70,452.12

2.23%

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:
ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDKGEJHGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALMMNDFOHLOPPIBKEGFFDEFK
ALHMOBPPLNIDLEDDJFMMGLOK
ACPPIBHJEGHMGMEJBKDMLOGK
AGIAEAMACMIICKGOMKMEGKEK

1 M0656BLK100125071340 33 000000000 2733 002

1 0009815 0001-0002 M0656BLK100125071340 33  L  2733

2733 0009815 0001-0002 2733

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNHLAMGK
AHMGDKGEJHGMPEHAKIKJIK
ALMMNDFOHLOPOJKPDELIJK
ALHMOBPPIPPHLOAFCLGCFK
ACPPKCIKJBIEOKHAPEOOJK
DDLLDLDDDDLDLDDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX8645
Statement Date: 09/30/2025
Page : 2 of 2

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDKGEJGHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALMMNDEOHDOPNLBKFAHOMDEK
ALHMGJPPJMHFMFEBCBGBHLOK
ACPPKBPKKALINJJHAIFMBOHK
AGAKIIEAOIKIMCOKAGCGCKEK

1 0009816 0002-0002 M0656BLK100125071340 33  L  2733

2733 0009816 0002-0002 2733
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